Doc#. 1220608271 fee: \$52.00

Doc#. 1220608271 fee: \$52.00

Doc#. 0724/2012 12:02 RM Pg: 1 of 3

Cock County Reso der of Deeds

*RHSP FEE \$10.00 Applied

PREPARED BY:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A 780 KANSAS LANE SUITE A; PO BOX 4025 MONROE LA 71203

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

UST-Global Recording Department 345 Rouser Road; Suite 200 Moon Township PA 15108

SUBMITTED BY: Arlethia Reed

Loan Number: 1585120476

MERS PHONE#: 1-888-679-5377

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, do shereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): SANJIV CHOPRA AND ARCHANA CHOPRA

Original Mortgagee(S): JPMORGAN CHASE BAN. (, N.A.

Original Instrument No: 1009244040

Date of Note: <u>03/04/2010</u> Original Recording Date: <u>04/02/2010</u>

Property Address: 195 N HARBOR DRIVE 1101 CHICAGO, L 60601

Legal Description: See exhibit A attached

PIN #: 17-10-401-014-1083 County, State of IL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 07/24/2012.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By: Arlethia Reed Title: Vice President

State of LA Parish of Ouachita

William Co.

Before me, the undersigned notary public, duly commissioned and qualified in and for the parish and state 2 roresaid, personally came and appeared Arlethia Reed and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Thus done and signed on 07/24/2012.

Notary Public: Vicki C. Knighten -

C/0/4's

54231

My Commission Expires: Lifetime

Commission
Resides in: Ouachita

1220608271 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1585120476

"Exhibit A"

Parcel 1:

Unit 1101 in the ParkShore Condominium as delineated and defined on the Plat of Survey of the following described parcel of real estate:

That part of the lands lying East of and adjoining Fort Dearborn Addition to Chicago, being the whole of the South West Fractional Quarter of Section 10, Township 39 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois, bounded and described as follows: commencing at the North East corner of Parcel "A": as located and defined in the plat of "Lake Front Plaza" Subdivision (being a subdivision recorded in the Recorder's Office of Cook County, Illinois on April 30, 1962 as Document Number 18461961) and running thence North along a Northward extension of in: East line of said Parcel "A" (said Northward extension being also the West line of a strip of land, 66.00 feet wide, dedicated and conveyed to the City of Chicago for public utilities by plat of deducation recorded in said Recorder's Office on March 14, 1979 as Document Number 24879730) a distance of 176.195 feet; thence East along a line perpendicular to the last described course a distance of 235.083 feet to the point of beginning at the North West corner of the hereinafter described parce of land; thence continuing along the last described perpendicular line a distance of 189.959 fee to an intersection with the Westerly line of North Lake Shore Drive, as said North Lake Shore Drive was dedicated by an instrument recorded in the Recorder's Office on March 14, 1979 as Document Number 24879733; thence Southwardly along said West line of North Lake Shore Drive, a distance of 146,790 feet; thence continuing Southwardly along said West line of North Lake Shore Drive, said West line being here an arc of a circle, concave Westerly and having a radius of 2854.789 feet. an arc distance of 85.093 feet to the North East corner of Block 2 of Harbor Point Unit 1, a Sul division recorded in said Recorder's Office on December 13, 1974 as Document Number 22935649; thence West along the North line of said Block 2, a distance of 169.878 feet to an intersection with a line which is 235.083 feet East of and parallel with the Northward extension of the East line of Parcel "A" in "Lake Front Plaza" Subdivision aforesaid; thence North along the last described parallel line (said parallel line being perpendicular to said North line of Block 2 in Harbor Point Unit Number 1) a distance of 231.00 feet to the point of beginning, in Cook County, Illinois, which survey is attached as Exhibit "A" to Declaration of Condominium recorded June 27, 1995, as Document Number 95414356, as amended from time to time together with its undivided percentage interest in the Common Elements.

Parcel 2:

Perpetual and non-exclusive easement for the benefit of Parcel 1 as created by Amended and Restated Grant of Easements dated August 29, 1989 and recorded September 1, 1989 as Document 89140952 by and among American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated November 1, 1985 and known as Trust Number 65812, American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated December 1, 1982 and known as Trust Number 56375 solely for vehicular access and

1220608271 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

pedestrian access over existing ramps and adjacent areas and any replacements of those existing ramps and over such portions of existing driveway as further delineated on Exhibit C of said Document creating said easement.

Parcel 3:

A perpetual non-exclusive easement for the benefit of Parcel 1 solely for utility purposes, vehicular access and pedestrian access under adn across the property North of and adjacent to teh properties commonly known as 175 and 195 North Harbor Drive, Chicago, Illinois pursuant to the terms, conditions and reservations contained in the Amended and Restated Grant of Easements dated August 29, 1989 and recorded on September 1, 1989 as Document Number 89410952 over and upon the following described property:

That part of the lands lying East of and adjoining Fort Dearborn Addition to Chicago, said Addition being the whole of the South West Fractional 1/4 of Section 10, Township 39 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian in Cook County, Illinois, which part of said lands being a parcel comprised of the land, property and space lying below and extending downward from the horizontal plane having an elevation of 20.00 feet above Chicago city datum and lying within the boundaries, projected vertically, upward and downward from the surface of the earth of said Parcel which is bounded and described as follows:

Commencing at the North East corner of Pa cel "A" in the Plat of "Lake Front Plaza" Subdivision (being a Subdivision recorded in the Recorder's Office of Cook County, Illinois, on the 30th day of April 1962, in Book 615 of Plats of pages 4 to 9, inclusive, as Document Number 18461961), and running thence North along the Nor ny ard extension of the East line of Parcel "A", (said Northward extension being also the West line of a strip of land, 66.00 feet wide, dedicated and conveyed to the City of Chicago for public wilities by Plat of Dedication recorded in said Recorder's Office on the 14th day of March, 1979 as Document Number 24879730), a distance of 176.195 feet; thence Eastwardly along the line perpendicular to the last described line, a distance of 66.00 feet to the point of beginning of said parcel of land; thence Northwardly along a line which is 66.00 feet East of and parallel with said Northward extension of the East line of Parcel "A", a distance of 30.00 feet; thence Eastward along a line perpendicular to said Northward extension of the East line of Parcel "A", a distance of 322.16 feet; the ce Southwardly along a line perpendicular to the last described course of distance of 30.00 feet to an intersection with a line which is 231.00 feet, measured perpendicularly, North of and parallel to the North line of Block 2 in Harbor Point Unit 1, according to the plat thereof recorded on December 31, 1974 as Document Number 22935649; thence Westwardly along a line perpendicular to the last described course a distance of 322.16 feet to the point of beginning, in Cook County, Illinois,

Parcel 4:

Valet Parking Right for one passenger vehicle(s) as created by and described in the Declaration aforesaid, recorded as Document Number 95414356.